

## Press Release

## PHTS, SHL's German subsidiary, strengthens advisory board with Prof. Dr. Dr. h.c. Werner Weidenfeld

Dusseldorf/Tel Aviv/Zurich, December 1, 2005 – PHTS, SHL's German subsidiary, announced that Prof. Dr. h.c. Werner Weidenfeld has joined its advisory board. Werner Weidenfeld is a Director of the Centre for applied political research (Centrum für angewandte Politikforschung CAP) in Munich and a professor of political science at the Geschwister-Scholl-Insitute for political science at the University of Munich.

Werner Weidenfeld is a member of the Board of Directors of the Bertelsmann Foundation and publisher of the magazine "Internationale Politik". Among his other assignments in international research and political bodies he is the Chairman and Scientific Director of the Institute for European Policy in Berlin, on the Advisory Board for European studies at the Chicago Council on Foreign Relations, Chicago, as well as an associate member of the Club of Rome.

Yoram Alroy, Chairman of SHL Telemedicine comments: "We are very proud to have Werner Weidenfeld supporting our activities in the German telemedicine market. His know-how of the German political and economical environment is very valuable to SHL and PHTS, as are his contacts to industry bodies and political opinion leaders."

Personal HealthCare Telemedicine Services GmbH (PHTS) is a fully owned subsidiary of SHL Telemedicine. PHTS combines innovative practicable telemedicine solutions with substantiated telemedicine know-how and has a leading position in cardiac monitoring in Germany. PHTS is based in Dusseldorf and was established in 2001 to foster the use of telemedicine solutions in Europe.

## \*\*\*

## **About SHL TeleMedicine**

SHL TeleMedicine Ltd. is a leading provider and developer of advanced personal telemedicine solutions as well as medical call center and diagnostic services to individuals and to the healthcare community. As a leading provider of remote health services in cardiology and in other medical areas, SHL maintains business operations in the US, Europe and Israel. SHL is listed on the SWX Swiss Exchange, symbol SHLTN. For more information please visit our web site on www.shl-telemedicine.com.

For further information please contact:

- Erez Alroy, Co-CEO, Phone: +972 3561 22 12, ereza@shl-telemedicine.com
- Assistant: Pauline Shavit, Phone: +972 3561 22 12, pauline@shl-telemedicine.com
- Martin Meier-Pfister, The Investor Relations Firm AG, Phone: +41 43 244 81 40, shl@irfirm.biz